
LOW CHANNEL

CLIENT:
EUT: TM60 TX 
CPU:
CLOCK 430.10 MHz
MODE: TRANSMIT

PEAK AVERAGE
E-Field Limit

MHz Ant. EUT dBuV dB/m dbuV/m dBuV/m dB

430.10 V Y 59.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 76.00 81.00 5.00 PASS
860.20 H Z 60.00 24.00 30.00 0.00 54.00 61.00 7.00 PASS

1,290.30 V Y 52.00 26.00 30.00 0.00 48.00 54.00 6.00 PASS
1,720.40 V Y 54.00 29.00 30.00 0.00 53.00 61.00 8.00 PASS
2,150.50 H X 48.00 32.00 30.00 0.00 50.00 61.00 11.00 PASS
2,580.60 H Z 42.00 33.00 30.00 0.00 45.00 61.00 16.00 PASS
3,010.70 H X 40.00 36.00 30.00 0.00 46.00 61.00 15.00 PASS
3,440.80 V Y 40.00 36.00 30.00 0.00 46.00 61.00 15.00 PASS
3,870.90 H X 36.00 37.00 30.00 0.00 43.00 54.00 11.00 PASS
4,301.00 V Z 32.00 38.00 30.00 0.00 40.00 54.00 14.00 PASS

Peak Level

POLARITYFREQUENCY SPEC A AF/C

FCC RADIATED EMISSIONS DATA

IKUSI

3 METER TEST DATE:  10/10/2001
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HIGH CHANNEL

CLIENT:
EUT: TM60 TX 
CPU:
CLOCK 439.90 MHz
MODE: TRANSMIT

PEAK AVERAGE
E-Field Limit

MHz Ant. EUT dBuV dB/m dbuV/m dBuV/m dB

439.90 V Y 60.00 17.00 0.00 0.00 77.00 81.00 4.00 PASS
879.80 H Z 58.00 24.00 30.00 0.00 52.00 61.00 9.00 PASS

1,319.70 V Y 53.00 26.00 30.00 0.00 49.00 54.00 5.00 PASS
1,759.60 V Y 52.00 29.00 30.00 0.00 51.00 61.00 10.00 PASS
2,199.50 H X 47.00 32.00 30.00 0.00 49.00 61.00 12.00 PASS
2,639.40 H Z 40.00 33.00 30.00 0.00 43.00 61.00 18.00 PASS
3,079.30 H X 39.00 36.00 30.00 0.00 45.00 61.00 16.00 PASS
3,519.20 V Y 39.00 36.00 30.00 0.00 45.00 61.00 16.00 PASS
3,959.10 H X 35.00 37.00 30.00 0.00 42.00 54.00 12.00 PASS
4,399.00 V Z 31.00 38.00 30.00 0.00 39.00 54.00 15.00 PASS

Peak Level

POLARITYFREQUENCY SPEC A AF/C

FCC RADIATED EMISSIONS DATA

IKUSI

3 METER TEST DATE:  10/10/2001

MARGIN
CONDITION

AMP 
Gain dB

Average 
Factor dB


